LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES
June 18, 2020 Meeting

ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF
Negotiation

PESTICIDE BOARD
Red-Winged Blackbird

MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION

Governing Body

Required Facility Bylaws, Policies, Rules, and Regulations
Functions

General Provisions

Establishment

Appointment

Establishment and Categories of Medical Staff Membership
Medical Staff Bylaws, Rules, and Regulations

Organization and Responsibilities of the Medical Staff
Medical Orders

Medical Staff Responsibilities for Quality Improvement Re...

HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF

Payment Due
Radioactive Materials and Accelerator Fee Amounts

PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR
Reportable Diseases and Conditions

STATE REGISTRAR
Regqistration of Graves Removed

INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF
Rate Filing: HMO

Coordination: Group A/H Contract Benefits: Group Coverages

01 NCAC 05B

02 NCAC 09L

10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B
10A NCAC 13B

10A NCAC 15
10A NCAC 15

10A NCAC 41A

10A NCAC 41H

11 NCAC 12
11 NCAC 12

CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Period of Suspension: Revocation: or Denial
Responsibilities of the School Director

Admission of Trainees

Terms and Conditions of General Instructor Certification
Instructors: Annual In-Service Training

Minimum Training Specifications: Annual In-Service Training

Terms and Conditions of General Instructor Certification
Minimum Training Specifications

12 NCAC 09A
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09B
12 NCAC 09E
12 NCAC 09E
12 NCAC 09G
12 NCAC 09H

.0503

.0706

.3501
.3502
.3503
3701
.3702
.3703
3704
.3705
.3706
3707
.3708

1102
.1106

.0101

1201

.0321
.0514

.0205
.0202
.0203
.0303
.0104
.0105
.0309
.0102



SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION

Certification of a Former Sheriff

PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD
Determination of Experience

Pre-Delivery Report for Firearms Training Courses
Post-Delivery Report for Firearms Training Courses
Definitions

Training and Supervision Required in Level One
Training and Supervision Required in Level Two
Training and Supervision Required in Level Three
Educational Degrees and Non-Degreed Training
Consideration of Experience

Enforcement

Transferability of Training Hours

Definitions

Required Continuing Education Hours

Accreditation Standards

Non-Resident Licensee Continuing Education Credits
Recording and Reporting Continuing Education Credits
Non-Compliance

Minimum Standards for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard R...

Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Reqistration Identifica...
Training Requirements for Unarmed Car Service Guards
Uniforms and Equipment

Minimum Stds/Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Reqi...

Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Registration Perm...

Training Requirements for Armed Armored Car Service Guards
Uniforms and Equipment

COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION
Application of Erosion Rate Setback Factors
Effective Date of Rule Amendments
General Definitions

Estuarine and Ocean System Categories
Management Objective of the Estuarine and Ocean Systems
Coastal Wetlands

Estuarine Waters

Public Trust Areas

Use Standards

Coastal Shorelines

WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION
License Fees

12 NCAC 10B

14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16
14B NCAC 16

15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC O7H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC 0O7H
15A NCAC 07H
15A NCAC O7H
15A NCAC 07H

15A NCAC 10A

.0407

.0905
.0907
.0908
1101
1102
1103
1104
.1105
1106
1107
.1108
1201
1202
.1203
1204
1205
.1206
.1303
1305
1307
.1308
.1403
.1405
.1407
.1408

.0104
.0105
.0106
.0201
.0203
.0205
.0206
.0207
.0208
.0209

1601



ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION
General

Standards for the Management of Specific Hazardous Wastes...

Financial Assurance Requirements for C&DLF Facilities and...

Permit Required
Financial Responsibility Requirements

Financial Assurance Requirements for MSWLF Facilities and...

General Requirements
Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Requirements for Closure

Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Requirements for Post-C...

Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Requirements for Correc...

Allowable Mechanisms for Financial Assurance
Language of Mechanisms for Financial Assurance
Definitions

General Provisions

Approval of Registered Environmental Consultants

Minimum Qualifications for Registered Environmental Consul...

Standards of Conduct for Registered Environmental Consult...

Technical Standards for Registered Environmental Consultants

Departmental Audits and Inspections
Cleanup Levels

AUCTIONEER LICENSING BOARD
Purpose

Board Office

Definitions

Administrative Law Procedures
Application Forms

Filing and Fees
Extensions for Members of the Armed Forces

Subject Matter

Re-Examination/Refund of Fees

Exam: Review: Papers and Content

License Number: Display of License and Pocket Card
License Renewal

Apprentice Auctioneer License

Grounds for License Denial or Discipline

Involvement in Court Action or Administrative Hearing
Application for Course Approval

Requirements for Approval/Minimum Standards
Certification of Course Completion

Records Must Be Maintained

Grounds for Approval, Suspension, or Revocation
Allowing Unlicensed Bid Callers: Exception

15A NCAC 13A
15A NCAC 13A
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13B
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C
15A NCAC 13C

21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B

.0101
.0111
.0546
1105
1111
.1628
.1801
.1802
.1803
.1804
.1805
.1806
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0304
.0305
.0306
.0307
.0308

.0101
.0102
.0103
.0104
.0201
.0202
.0203
.0301
.0302
.0303
.0401
.0402
.0403
.0404
.0405
.0501
.0502
.0503
.0504
.0505
.0506



Change of Address or Business Name or Ownership
Advertising

Sale Proceeds, Accounting and Escrow Accounts
Contracts, Consignment Records, Sales Records, and Bidder...
Bidding

Auction Firms

Sole Proprietor Auction Businesses

Applications

Continuing Education Course

Application for Original Approval

Student Fee for Courses

Approval of Continuing Education Instructors
Sponsor Requirements

Course Completion Reporting

Change in Ownership and Other Information
Course Records

Renewal of Course and Sponsor Approval

Denial or Withdrawal of Approval

Minimum Class Size

Scheduling and Notice of Scheduled Courses
Advertising; Providing Course Information
Conduct of Classes

Instructor Conduct and Performance

Monitoring Attendance

Student Participation Standards

Additional Sponsor Requirements

Alternative Compliance

BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF

Predetermination for Individuals with Criminal Records
Failure to Notify Board of Change of Barber Shop or Schoo...
General Examination Instructions

MASSAGE AND BODYWORK THERAPY, BOARD OF
Fees

ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR
Disbursement of Funds

Suspension of Authority to Expend Funds

Requirements for Licensing

Examinations

Requirements for Licensing

Examinations

Annual Renewal and 30-Day Reporting of Violations and Cha...
Business Titles

21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B
21 NCAC 04B

21 NCAC 06C
21 NCAC 060
21 NCAC 06S

21 NCAC 30

21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56

.0601
.0602
.0603
.0604
.0605
.0606
.0607
.0701
.0801
.0802
.0803
.0804
.0805
.0806
.0807
.0808
.0809
.0810
.0811
.0812
.0813
.0814
.0815
.0816
.0817
.0818
.0819

.0913
.0122
.0101

1014

.0303
.0304
.0501
.0503
.0601
.0603
.0804
.0902



Improper Practice by a Licensee
Unlawful Practice by and Unlicensed Person

Notice of Contemplated Board Action to Applicant: Request...

Classification of Boundary Surveys
Mapping Requirements for Boundary Surveys
Global Positioning Systems Surveys

REAL ESTATE COMMISSION
Approval of a Real Estate Education Course

STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION

Separation
Back Pay

21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56
21 NCAC 56

21 NCAC 58H

25 NCAC 01E
25 NCAC 01J

1301
1302
.1403
.1603
.1604
.1607

.0401

.0311
.1306



