LIST OF APPROVED PERMANENT RULES June 18, 2020 Meeting

ADMINISTRATION, DEPARTMENT OF Negotiation	01 NCAC 05B	.0503
PESTICIDE BOARD		
Red-Winged Blackbird	02 NCAC 09L	.0706
MEDICAL CARE COMMISSION		
Governing Body	10A NCAC 13B	
Required Facility Bylaws, Policies, Rules, and Regulations	10A NCAC 13B	.3502
<u>Functions</u>	10A NCAC 13B	
General Provisions	10A NCAC 13B	
<u>Establishment</u>	10A NCAC 13B	.3702
<u>Appointment</u>	10A NCAC 13B	.3703
Establishment and Categories of Medical Staff Membership	10A NCAC 13B	.3704
Medical Staff Bylaws, Rules, and Regulations	10A NCAC 13B	.3705
Organization and Responsibilities of the Medical Staff	10A NCAC 13B	.3706
Medical Orders	10A NCAC 13B	.3707
Medical Staff Responsibilities for Quality Improvement Re	10A NCAC 13B	.3708
HEALTH AND HIMAN SERVICES DEPARTMENT OF		
HEALTH AND HUMAN SERVICES, DEPARTMENT OF	10A NCAC 15	.1102
Payment Due Redirective Meterials and Assolurator Fac Amounts	10A NCAC 15	.1102
Radioactive Materials and Accelerator Fee Amounts	TUA NUAC 15	.1106
PUBLIC HEALTH, COMMISSION FOR		
Reportable Diseases and Conditions	10A NCAC 41A	.0101
STATE REGISTRAR		
	10A NCAC 41H	1001
Registration of Graves Removed	TUA NCAC 41H	.1201
INSURANCE, DEPARTMENT OF		
Rate Filing: HMO	11 NCAC 12	.0321
Coordination: Group A/H Contract Benefits: Group Coverages	11 NCAC 12	.0514
ODIMINAL HIGTIGE EDUCATION AND TO AINING OTANDADDO COM	MOOLON	
CRIMINAL JUSTICE EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COM		2005
Period of Suspension: Revocation: or Denial		.0205
Responsibilities of the School Director	12 NCAC 09B	.0202
Admission of Trainees	12 NCAC 09B	.0203
Terms and Conditions of General Instructor Certification	12 NCAC 09B	.0303
Instructors: Annual In-Service Training	12 NCAC 09E	.0104
Minimum Training Specifications: Annual In-Service Training	12 NCAC 09E	.0105
Terms and Conditions of General Instructor Certification	12 NCAC 09G	.0309
Minimum Training Specifications	12 NCAC 09H	.0102

SHERIFFS' EDUCATION AND TRAINING STANDARDS COMMISSION		
Certification of a Former Sheriff	12 NCAC 10B	.0407
PRIVATE PROTECTIVE SERVICES BOARD		
Determination of Experience	14B NCAC 16	.0905
Pre-Delivery Report for Firearms Training Courses	14B NCAC 16	.0907
Post-Delivery Report for Firearms Training Courses	14B NCAC 16	.0908
<u>Definitions</u>	14B NCAC 16	.1101
Training and Supervision Required in Level One	14B NCAC 16	.1102
Training and Supervision Required in Level Two	14B NCAC 16	.1103
Training and Supervision Required in Level Three	14B NCAC 16	.1104
Educational Degrees and Non-Degreed Training	14B NCAC 16	.1105
Consideration of Experience	14B NCAC 16	.1106
Enforcement	14B NCAC 16	.1107
Transferability of Training Hours	14B NCAC 16	.1108
<u>Definitions</u>	14B NCAC 16	.1201
Required Continuing Education Hours	14B NCAC 16	.1202
Accreditation Standards	14B NCAC 16	.1203
Non-Resident Licensee Continuing Education Credits	14B NCAC 16	.1204
Recording and Reporting Continuing Education Credits	14B NCAC 16	.1205
Non-Compliance	14B NCAC 16	.1206
Minimum Standards for Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard R	14B NCAC 16	.1303
Unarmed Armored Car Service Guard Registration Identifica	14B NCAC 16	.1305
Training Requirements for Unarmed Car Service Guards	14B NCAC 16	.1307
Uniforms and Equipment	14B NCAC 16	.1308
Minimum Stds/Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Regi	14B NCAC 16	.1403
Armed Armored Car Service Guard Firearm Registration Perm	14B NCAC 16	.1405
Training Requirements for Armed Armored Car Service Guards	14B NCAC 16	.1407
Uniforms and Equipment	14B NCAC 16	.1408
COASTAL RESOURCES COMMISSION		
Application of Erosion Rate Setback Factors	15A NCAC 07H	
Effective Date of Rule Amendments	15A NCAC 07H	.0105
General Definitions	15A NCAC 07H	
Estuarine and Ocean System Categories	15A NCAC 07H	
Management Objective of the Estuarine and Ocean Systems	15A NCAC 07H	
<u>Coastal Wetlands</u>	15A NCAC 07H	
Estuarine Waters	15A NCAC 07H	.0206
Public Trust Areas	15A NCAC 07H	
<u>Use Standards</u>	15A NCAC 07H	
Coastal Shorelines	15A NCAC 07H	.0209
WILDLIEF DESCUDEES COMMISSION		
WILDLIFE RESOURCES COMMISSION	1EA NOAO 40A	1004
<u>License Fees</u>	15A NCAC 10A	.1001

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION

ENVIRONMENTAL MANAGEMENT COMMISSION		
<u>General</u>	15A NCAC 13A	.0101
Standards for the Management of Specific Hazardous Wastes	15A NCAC 13A	.0111
Financial Assurance Requirements for C&DLF Facilities and	15A NCAC 13B	
Permit Required	15A NCAC 13B	.1105
Financial Responsibility Requirements	15A NCAC 13B	.1111
Financial Assurance Requirements for MSWLF Facilities and	15A NCAC 13B	.1628
General Requirements	15A NCAC 13B	.1801
Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Requirements for Closure	15A NCAC 13B	.1802
Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Requirements for Post-C	15A NCAC 13B	.1803
Financial Assurance Cost Estimate Requirements for Correc	15A NCAC 13B	.1804
Allowable Mechanisms for Financial Assurance	15A NCAC 13B	.1805
Language of Mechanisms for Financial Assurance	15A NCAC 13B	.1806
<u>Definitions</u>	15A NCAC 13C	.0301
General Provisions	15A NCAC 13C	.0302
Approval of Registered Environmental Consultants	15A NCAC 13C	.0303
Minimum Qualifications for Registered Environmental Consu	15A NCAC 13C	.0304
Standards of Conduct for Registered Environmental Consult	15A NCAC 13C	.0305
Technical Standards for Registered Environmental Consultants	15A NCAC 13C	.0306
Departmental Audits and Inspections	15A NCAC 13C	.0307
Cleanup Levels	15A NCAC 13C	.0308
AUCTIONEER LICENSING BOARD		
<u>Purpose</u>	21 NCAC 04B	.0101
Board Office	21 NCAC 04B	.0102
<u>Definitions</u>	21 NCAC 04B	.0103
Administrative Law Procedures	21 NCAC 04B	.0104
Application Forms	21 NCAC 04B	.0201
Filing and Fees	21 NCAC 04B	.0202
Extensions for Members of the Armed Forces	21 NCAC 04B	.0203
Subject Matter	21 NCAC 04B	.0301
Re-Examination/Refund of Fees	21 NCAC 04B	.0302
Exam: Review: Papers and Content	21 NCAC 04B	.0303
License Number: Display of License and Pocket Card	21 NCAC 04B	.0401
License Renewal	21 NCAC 04B	.0402
Apprentice Auctioneer License	21 NCAC 04B	.0403
Grounds for License Denial or Discipline	21 NCAC 04B	.0404
Involvement in Court Action or Administrative Hearing	21 NCAC 04B	.0405
Application for Course Approval	21 NCAC 04B	.0501
Requirements for Approval/Minimum Standards	21 NCAC 04B	.0502
Certification of Course Completion	21 NCAC 04B	.0503
Records Must Be Maintained	21 NCAC 04B	.0504
Grounds for Approval, Suspension, or Revocation	21 NCAC 04B	.0505
Allowing Unlicensed Bid Callers: Exception	21 NCAC 04B	.0506

Change of Address or Business Name or Ownership	21 NCAC 04B	.0601
Advertising	21 NCAC 04B	.0602
Sale Proceeds, Accounting and Escrow Accounts	21 NCAC 04B	.0603
Contracts, Consignment Records, Sales Records, and Bidder	21 NCAC 04B	.0604
Bidding	21 NCAC 04B	
Auction Firms	21 NCAC 04B	
Sole Proprietor Auction Businesses	21 NCAC 04B	.0607
Applications	21 NCAC 04B	.0701
Continuing Education Course	21 NCAC 04B	.0801
Application for Original Approval	21 NCAC 04B	
Student Fee for Courses	21 NCAC 04B	
Approval of Continuing Education Instructors	21 NCAC 04B	
Sponsor Requirements	21 NCAC 04B	.0805
Course Completion Reporting	21 NCAC 04B	.0806
Change in Ownership and Other Information	21 NCAC 04B	
Course Records	21 NCAC 04B	
Renewal of Course and Sponsor Approval	21 NCAC 04B	
Denial or Withdrawal of Approval	21 NCAC 04B	.0810
Minimum Class Size	21 NCAC 04B	.0811
Scheduling and Notice of Scheduled Courses	21 NCAC 04B	
Advertising; Providing Course Information	21 NCAC 04B	
Conduct of Classes	21 NCAC 04B	
Instructor Conduct and Performance	21 NCAC 04B	.0815
	21 NCAC 04B	.0816
Monitoring Attendance Student Portionation Standards	21 NCAC 04B	
Student Participation Standards Additional Spansor Paguirements	21 NCAC 04B	
Additional Sponsor Requirements	21 NCAC 04B	
Alternative Compliance	21 NCAC 046	.0619
BARBER EXAMINERS, BOARD OF		
Predetermination for Individuals with Criminal Records	21 NCAC 06C	.0913
Failure to Notify Board of Change of Barber Shop or Schoo	21 NCAC 06O	.0122
General Examination Instructions	21 NCAC 06S	.0101
MASSAGE AND BODYWORK THERAPY, BOARD OF	04.110.1.0.00	
<u>Fees</u>	21 NCAC 30	.1014
ENGINEERS AND SURVEYORS, BOARD OF EXAMINERS FOR		
Disbursement of Funds	21 NCAC 56	.0303
Suspension of Authority to Expend Funds	21 NCAC 56	.0304
Requirements for Licensing	21 NCAC 56	.0501
Examinations	21 NCAC 56	.0503
Requirements for Licensing	21 NCAC 56	.0601
Examinations	21 NCAC 56	.0603
Annual Renewal and 30-Day Reporting of Violations and Cha	21 NCAC 56	.0804
Business Titles	21 NCAC 56	.0902
	=	-

Improper Practice by a Licensee	21 NCAC 56	.1301
Unlawful Practice by and Unlicensed Person	21 NCAC 56	.1302
Notice of Contemplated Board Action to Applicant: Request	21 NCAC 56	.1403
Classification of Boundary Surveys	21 NCAC 56	.1603
Mapping Requirements for Boundary Surveys	21 NCAC 56	.1604
Global Positioning Systems Surveys	21 NCAC 56	.1607
REAL ESTATE COMMISSION		
Approval of a Real Estate Education Course	21 NCAC 58H	.0401
STATE HUMAN RESOURCES COMMISSION		
Separation	25 NCAC 01E	.0311
Back Pay	25 NCAC 01J	.1306